
Marist (0) -vs- Santa Clara (0)
03/01/2025 at Claremont, CA (Haldeman Pool)

 
 

 

Date: 03/01/2025
Time: 9:00 AM
Site: Claremont, CA
Venue: Haldeman Pool

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Marist 5 2 4 5 16
Santa Clara 1 1 5 1 8

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:28 MC G Rachel Dean
1st 6:52 MC G Kendell De Beer
1st 6:30 SCU G Annika Burks
1st 4:37 MC G Rachel Dean
1st 3:00 MC G Paige Naegle
1st 2:06 MC G Rachel Dean
2nd 5:15 MC G Samantha Bentley
2nd 4:22 MC G Elaia Berecibar
2nd 3:19 SCU G Makenna Genco
3rd 7:23 SCU G-E Libby Slater
3rd 5:38 MC G Margherita Pantani
3rd 5:09 SCU G-E Kate Rodman
3rd 4:39 MC G Rachel Dean
3rd 3:04 SCU G Evelyn McLaughlin
3rd 2:51 MC G-E Paige Naegle
3rd 2:11 MC G Alyssa Mullane
3rd 0:49 SCU G Libby Slater
3rd 0:11 SCU G Avary Torres
4th 7:04 MC G-E Rachel Dean
4th 6:15 SCU G-P Kate Rodman
4th 6:03 MC G-P Kendell De Beer
4th 3:48 MC G-E Paige Naegle
4th 2:08 MC G Alyssa Mullane
4th 0:50 MC G Alyssa Mullane

Team Statistics

MC SCU
Shots 31 38
Goals 16 8
Assists 23 6
Points 39 14
Exclusions 17 16
Steals 4 7
Sprints 1-3 3-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 1:16 MC E Makalee Hansberger
1st 1:49 MC E Emily Scheerer
1st 2:45 MC E Lela McCarroll
1st 3:16 SCU E Soph Harvey
1st 3:31 SCU E Mia Barkett
1st 4:47 SCU E Libby Slater
2nd 0:23 SCU E Chloe Rizof
2nd 0:54 MC E Elaia Berecibar
2nd 1:30 SCU E Avary Torres
2nd 2:19 MC E Alyssa Valente
2nd 4:55 MC E Alyssa Valente
2nd 5:36 MC E Alessia Gressi
2nd 7:08 SCU E Annika Burks
2nd 7:45 MC E Samantha Bentley
3rd 1:34 SCU E Chloe Rizof
3rd 2:53 SCU E Mikayla Crowe
3rd 3:55 SCU E Sydney Maccabe
3rd 4:21 MC E Aminadi Anorve
3rd 5:19 MC E Paige Naegle
3rd 5:50 SCU E Soph Harvey
3rd 6:28 MC E Viktoria Kiss
3rd 7:29 MC E Callaghan Browne
4th 1:13 SCU E Kate Rodman
4th 1:23 SCU E-P Megan  Chambliss
4th 2:30 MC E Alessia Gressi
4th 3:14 SCU E Avary Torres
4th 4:02 SCU E Mia Barkett
4th 6:03 SCU E-P Kate Rodman
4th 6:15 MC E-P Victoria Padilla
4th 7:17 SCU E Francesca Moynihan



Individual
 
 
Marist 16

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Ines Sanchez 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-0
2 Paige Naegle 3 3 0 3 1 2 1 0 0-1
3 Grace Markus 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
4 Aminadi Anorve 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0-0
5 Claudia Lee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Viktoria Kiss 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
7 Ella Baumgarten 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0-0
8 Emily Scheerer 0 0 8 8 2 0 0 0 0-0
8 Emily Scheerer 0 0 8 8 2 0 0 0 0-0
9 Alyssa Mullane 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Rachel Dean 5 5 1 6 0 1 0 0 1-0

11
Makalee
Hansberger 3 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0-0

12 Alessia Gressi 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0-1
13 Elaia Berecibar 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0-0
14 Margherita Pantani 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0-0
15 Victoria Padilla 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 0-0
16 Kendell De Beer 7 2 0 2 0 0 1 1 0-1
18 Samantha Bentley 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0-0
20 Callaghan Browne 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
22 Lela McCarroll 2 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
24 Alyssa Valente 0 0 2 2 2 1 0 0 0-0

Totals 31 16 23 39 17 15 4 5 1-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Ines Sanchez 32:00 8 17

Totals 8 17

Santa Clara 8

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Haley Tassell 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Annika Burks 5 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 0-0
3 Evelyn McLaughlin 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Megan  Chambliss 3 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0-0
6 Libby Slater 6 2 0 2 1 3 1 0 0-0
8 Kate Rodman 9 2 0 2 2 0 1 0 1-1

10
Francesca
Moynihan 4 0 1 1 1 0 1 2 0-0

12 Mikayla Crowe 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
13 Avary Torres 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
14 Khloe Tarbet 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
15 Mia Barkett 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
16 Sydney Maccabe 4 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 2-0
19 Chloe Rizof 1 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0-0
20 Makenna Genco 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Soph Harvey 0 0 1 1 2 5 0 0 0-0

Totals 38 8 6 14 16 13 7 2 3-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Haley Tassell 32:00 16 6

Totals 16 6


